
Sport When Contact 

Girls Football | Stage 2 Training: Wednesday lunchtime 

Mrs Susan Langford 
susan.langford@arndell.nsw.edu.au or 
sport@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Boys Basketball | Stage 2 Training: Wednesday morning before school 

Girls Basketball | Stage 3 Training: Wednesday morning before school 

Boys Touch Football | Stage 3 Training: Monday lunchtime 

Performing Arts When Contact 

Jnr Choir Yrs 1 - 6 
Thursday Morning before school. Students to 
meet at 8:10am outside 2 Red.  

Mrs Amanda Refalo 
amanda.refalo@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Jnr Handbell Choir 
Wednesday Morning before school. Students to 
meet at 8:10am in JL1. 

Mrs Meagan Ta 
meagan.ta@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

The Arndelltones 
Tuesday Morning before school.  Students to 
meet at 8.15am in Junior School Music Room 

Mrs Amanda Refalo 
amanda.refalo@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Co-curricular Groups When Contact 

Dance Group 
Year 1 & Year 2 

Monday Lunchtime 

Get ready to move and groove to some great tunes 
whilst learning some new dance skills!  

Miss Elise Raddatz 
elise.raddatz@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Lego Robotics 
Years 4 - 6 

Monday After School | 3:15 pm – 4:30 pm 

Years 4-6 have to opportunity to develop their design 
and engineering skills with Mindstorm Lego Robotics. 

Mr James Taylor 
james.taylor@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Minecraft Monday 
Years 3 - 6 

Monday Lunchtime  

Students in Stage 2 and 3 will work together to design 
and build structures that meet various challenges. 
Students meet in the library space with their devices. 

Miss Kristy Horton 
kristy.horton@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Kindy Art Group 

Tuesday Lunchtime  

A fun and creative group where Kindergarten students 
explore colours, textures, and imagination. 

Miss Gabrielle Pilotto 
gabrielle.pilotto@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

JOLT 
Year 2 

Tuesday Lunchtime  

A time to meet with other students to learn about how 
Jesus can be your Lord and Saviour and how the Bible 
can be your guide to life.  

Mrs Sue Peisley 
sue.peisley@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Mrs Karen Lobb 
karen.lobb@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

CRU/JOLT 
Years 3 - 6 

Wednesday Lunchtime 

A time to meet with other students to learn about how 
Jesus can be your Lord and Saviour and how the Bible 
can be your guide to life.  

Mrs Sam Bell 
samantha.bell@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Junior Dukes 
Years 5 & 6 

This program runs for the entire 
year. 

Friday Lunchtime  

Students in Stage 3 have the opportunity to join 
Madame McGuren to complete the Duke of 
Edinborough Program. Students will meet once a week 
to review a variety of life skills that encourage 
independence, confidence, resilience and self-
motivation. Students can learn skills such as First Aid, 
ICT, Eco Awareness, Drama, Music, Sport and other life 
skills such as cookery, craft and even tire puncture 
repair! Although the students will be supported by 
Madame McGuren during this process through 
mandatory weekly meetings, most of the tasks are to 
be completed outside of school and a significant 
commitment to this program is required. On 
completion of a level, a well-earned certificate and 
badge will be awarded.  

Ms Katie McGuren 
katie.mcguren@arndell.nsw.edu.au 

Sports Aerobics Expressions of interest are welcome. Mr Manu Wakely 
manu.wakely@arndell.nsw.edu.au 
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